
 

 
 
 
OVERSEAS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE 2021 
 

The following fee structure applies to all Full Fee-Paying Overseas Students at All Souls St Gabriels 
School, i.e. all students who have been granted entry to Australia on an appropriate Student 
Visa.  All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars. School fees are reviewed annually.  All fees are 
annual fees and are billed in two equal instalments. 

 

TUITION FEES: 
 

 Annual Fee: 
Primary Education (Year 6) – per annum 
Course Code 084935B 

$18,084 

Middle School Education (Years 7 – 10) – per annum 
Course Code 084936A 

$26,465 

Secondary School Education (Years 11 – 12) – per annum 
Course Code 084937M 

$26,670 

Enrolment Confirmation Fee (Non-Refundable) $250 
Computer Levy $340 
Building Levy $200 

 

NON-TUITION FEES: 
 

Boarding Fee – Primary Education (Year 6) $13,386 
Boarding Fee – Middle School Education (Years 7 – 10) – per year $14,406 
Boarding Fee – Secondary School Education (Years 11 – 12) – per year $15,137 
Book Fees – Year 6 $100 
Year 6 Camp $1,900 
Year Level Camps – Years 7 to 10 (estimated) $200 
Excursions – Years 7 to 10 (estimated) $100 
Uniforms (approximately as required) $1,000 
Stationery (approximately per year) $275 - $400 
Overseas Health Cover per year (cover required for the duration of visa) $750 
Application for Entry (Non-Refundable) $250 

 
Additional fees are charges on a user-pays basis, such as: 

• Personal items 
• Spending money 
• Private lessons for music, dance, drama, etc. (Tutorial/Sundry) 
• Excess printing and photocopying 
• Excursions/camps 

 
1. Fees are billed to the student’s account in advance 
2. All tuition fees and associated charges are reviewed annually and may vary from year to 

year. 
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